FORM PTO-1595

R

101317595

ET

Docket No. 36565/DBP/B392

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Johan Theodoor Gerlich	Name: Fletcher Challenge Limited					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:					
attached: No	Fletcher Challenge House, 810 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland, New Zealand					
3. Name of conveyance:	Adekiand, New Zealand					
Execution Date: January 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
• Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/446,409	B. Patent No.(s)					
()C1KLLCCC Additional numbers attached? No						
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or					
	credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our dock					
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the pate: March 15, 2000 Date: March 15, 2000 By Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being						
deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of atents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 10231- 998 on: Date Sergio F. Chacon, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

SFC PAS238895.1-*-3/14/00 3:58 PM

1

PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0929

Docket No.: 36565/DBP/B392

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	nsider rsigne	ation of good and valuable d,	consideration, the receipt (of which is hereby a	icknowledged, the		
(1)	Joha	n Theodoor Gerlich		1			
HERE	BY SI	ELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	ANSFER(S) TO				
(2)		her Challenge Limited					
havin	g a pl	ace of business at					
(3)	Fletc	her Challenge House, 810	Great South Road, Penrose	, Auckland, New Z	ealand		
		r called "ASSIGNEE") the e disclosed in the application			I all improvements		
(4)	REIN	FORCED PLASTERBOARD					
which	h appi	ication was:					
	(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a): even date herewith						
	(b)	filed on (5b):					
		and assigned Application	No.:				
exter	n <mark>sions</mark> he rig	ny and all United States Pa , divisions, reissues, substi ht to all benefits under all i ations for said improvemen	tutes, renewals or continuent nternational conventions for	stions of said applic	ation and patents,		
lt is f Pater	nereby nt, wh	authorized and requested then granted, to said ASSIG	that the Commissioner of P NEE, its assigns or its succ	atents issue any and essors in interest o	d all of said Letters ir its designee,		
of sa reissi said	id AS ue pat ASSIO	consideration, it is further actions it is further actions. SIGNEE, the undersigned tent applications; execute all GNEE shall consider desiral erein.	will execute all divisional, I rightful other papers; and	continuing, substit generally do everyth	tute, renewal, and ning possible which		
INVE	NTOF	R(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE			
		odoor Gerlich	×	<u>× 11</u>	/ / 2000		
WITI	NESSE	ES:					
<u>×</u>							
×							
SEC PA	52 205 73	.1 * 12/1/90 12:43 PM					

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/15/2000 REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0930